Diagnosis of GORD 101 42 (42%)

Diagnosis of CFRD 101 29 (29%)

Treatment characteristics

Treatment complexity score 101 22 (7.4) 23 (9)

Total treatment time (mins/day) 103 92 (71) 85 (65)

Physiotherapy time (mins/day) 103 38 (33) 30 (40)

Inhaled medicines time (mins/day) 103 43 (38) 30 (40)

No. chronic treatments 101 13 (4.8) 13 (5)

Prescribed CFTR modulator  101 65 (65%)

ivacaftor
tezacaftor/ivacaftor
elexacaftor/tezacaftor/ivacaftor

101 4 (4%)
29 (29%)
33 (33%)

Received IV antibiotics in last year 101 36 (36%)

Number of IV antibiotic courses in last yearb 36 2.6 (2.1) 2 (3)

HRQoL and treatment burden measures

EQ-5D Index score 103 0.77 (0.19) 0.77 (0.2)

EQ-5D VAS score 103 75 (16) 80 (22)

CFQ-R treatment burden domain score 103 54 (23) 56 (33)

CFQoL treatment burden domain score 103 64 (26) 67 (40)

aPercentages do not sum to 100 due to rounding

bFor those who received at least one IV antibiotic course

 207

Outcome Preferences 208

The 103 participants, each with 12 choice scenarios generated 1236 observations for analysis. All 209

responses were included in the analysis.33 Participants chose not to take up either treatment for a 210

total of 73 (6%) of the choice scenarios, with 1(1%) participant opting out of treatment in all 12 211

Jo
urn

al
Pre-

pro
of

choice scenarios. One participant selected option B for all scenarios which might suggest task non-212

attendance.  213

 214

Multinomial Logit Model Results 215

The MNL model estimates coefficients that may be interpreted as mean marginal effects for 216

treatment outcomes. These results (MNL Model 1) are presented in table 3 and figure 2.  217

 218

Table 3   MNL Model 1 results.  219

Attribute Parameter (level) Marginal effect 95% CI

 Opt-out constant 0.4 -0.35, 1.16

Lung function modest deterioration (-5%) -0.45 -0.79, -0.11
no change referent
modest improvement (+5%) 0.65* 0.36, 0.95
excellent improvement (+15%) 1.24* 0.77, 1.72

Need for IV
antibiotics

no change referent
half the number of IV courses 0.27 0.1, 0.44

Abdominal
symptoms

no change referent
improvement in symptoms 0.26 0.02, 0.51
improvement in symptoms and a reduction in
pancreatic enzymes

0.37* 0.17, 0.58

Life expectancy no change referent
increases by 5 years 0.55* 0.27, 0.82
increases by 10 years 1.85* 1.45, 2.26
increases by 15 years 2.34* 1.83, 2.85

Overall quality of
life

no change referent
good improvement (+10%) 0.31 0.12, 0.5
excellent improvement (+20%) 0.65* 0.43, 0.88

Use of inhaled
medicines

no change referent
a modest reduction in time spent (-25%) 0.18 0.01, 0.35
a large reduction in time spent (-50%) 0.3 0.11, 0.48

Physio/ ACT no change referent
time spent on physio is halved 0.19 0.07, 0.32
able to fully stop physio 0.51* 0.26, 0.75

Model statistics No. Observations: 1236; McFadden’s R2: 0.32; LL: -924; AIC: 1882; BIC: 1988

LL: log likelihood; AIC: Akaike information criteria; BIC: Bayesian information criteria
* P <0.1   P <0.05   * P <0.001

 220

 221

The non-significant opt-out coefficient indicated no propensity for participants to opt-out of 222

treatment. Marginal effects for all attributes were significantly different to zero and positive (with 223

the exception of a 5% reduction of ppFEV1 which was negative, as expected) and increase in 224

magnitude in a logically consistent manner. People showed preference for improvements in life 225

Jo
urn

al
Pre-

pro
of

expectancy of 10 years or more over all other attributes. Improvement in lung function also had a 226

notable impact on choice of treatment. When considering treatment burden-related attributes, the 227